
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3045
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE IN SHAHPURA
Jaunpuria Shri Sukhbir Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to construct a flyover in Shahpura town in Jaipur district of Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam. National Highways Authority of India has been taken up construction of a flyover at Chainage 201+120 at Shapura town on six laning of Gurgaon-Kotputali Jaipur section of NH-8. At present work is in progress toward Right hand Side (
RHS) and land acquisition is in progress towards Left Hand Side (LHS) of said flyover.
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